Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-51E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
Solenoid operated spool valve
• 4/2-way impulse valve
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
• 4/2-way with spring reset

PARTS LIST ................................................. 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
Spool valve in flange design NG4 in accordance
with ISO 4401-02. Interface to Wandfluh
standard with 4 ports. Solenoid to standard VDE
0580. Direct operated solenoid valve in 5
chamber design. Spool deteted or with spring
reset. Wet pin type solenoid. Precise spool fit,
low leakage, long life time. Threaded ports
through additional base plate. Spool made from
hardened steel, body from high quality cast steel.
Wide range of standard and special voltages in
2 solenoid versions. The body made of high
grade hydraulic casting for long service life is
painted. The cover and the solenoid are zinc
coated.
FUNCTION
The solenoid shifts the spool into the corres-
ponding position.
• 4/2-way detented spool valve:
2 solenoids and 2 detented positions. With the
solenoids deenergised the spool remains in the
last switched position.
• 4/2-way spool valve:
1 solenoid and 2 spool positions, spring offset.
With the solenoid deenergised the spool returns
to the offset position.
• 4/3-way spool valve:
2 solenoids and 3 spool positions, spring cen-
tered. With the solenoids deenergised the spool
returns to the center position.
APPLICATION
Solenoid operated spool valves are mainly used
for controlling direction of movement and
stopping of hydraulic cylinders and motors.
Direction of movement depends on the position
of spool and its flow symbol. Please pay attention
to the performance limits and leakage of the
valves. Solenoid operated spool valves are
suitable for machine tools and handling systems.
Weight Economy Medium
4/2-way impulse m = 1,2 kg m = 1,4 kg
4/3-way m = 1,2 kg m = 1,4 kg
4/2-way(1 solenoid) m = 0,83 kg m = 0,93 kg
NG4
ISO 4401-02
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-51E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-Nominal voltage UN =   12 VDC
UN =   24 VDC
UN = 110 VAC∗
UN = 115 VAC∗
UN  = 230 VAC∗
AC = 50 to 60 Hz
∗ Rectifier integrated in the plug,
other nominal voltages and nominal
performances on request.
Voltage tolerance ±10% of nominal voltage
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60 529
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 15'000/h
Operating life 107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection to ISO 4400/
DIN 43650, (2P+E),
other connections on request
SOLENOID DESCRIPTION
With respect to the selection of the solenoid, the following statements